

Republic of the Philippines

BULACAN AGRICULTURAL STATE COLLEGE

Office of Bids and Awards Committee

Pinaod, San lideforiso, Bulacan, Philippines 3010



Date: October 25, 2021

NOTICE OF AWARD

PA	NTRONICS	SINTER	NATIONAL	CORPORATION	100
51	-53 General	Rosendo	Simon Street	, Caloocan City	

Dear Sir / Madam:

After a careful perusal and evaluation of your quotation/bid for the Supply and Delivery of Printer and IT Supplies for Institute of Education in the amount of Php. 50,200.00 Being declared as the lowest calculated and responsive quotation/bid, thus this Notice of Award is hereby issued for your acceptance.

Please acknowledge by signing the Notice of Award to "CONFORME" below and return the same to us within the date of receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

MESON H. TAN, Ed.D.

President

CONFORME:

PANTRONICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Date: NOVEMBER 4, 2021

www basc edu.ph / Email: info@basc.edu.ph Telefax Nos: (044) 762-1427 / (044) 762-0120

Omnibus Sworn Statement

Supply and Delivery of Printer and IT Supplies for Institute of Education

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF AKATI S.S.

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Wendell R. Urayenza, of legal age, Single, Filipino, and residing at 108 Valdez Street, Catmon, Malabon City, after having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state that:
 - I am the duly authorized and designated representative of Pantronics International Corporation with office address at 51-53 General Rosendo Simon Street, Caloocan City;
- 2. I am granted full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing contract Supply and Delivery of Printer and IT Supplies for Institute of Education of the Bulacan Agricultural State College as shown in the attached duly notarized Secretary's Certificate issued by the corporation;
- 3. Pantronics International Corporation is not "blacklisted" or barred from bidding by the Government of the Philippines or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been recognized by the Government Procurement Policy Board, by itself or by relation, membership, association, affiliation, or controlling interest with another blacklisted person or entity as defined and provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting;
- Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an authentic copy of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided therein are true and correct;
- Pantronics International Corporation is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted;
- 6. None of the officers, directors, and controlling stockholders of Pantronics International Corporation is related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree;
- Pantronics International Corporation complies with existing labor laws and standards;
- Pantronics International Corporation is aware of and has undertaken the following responsibilities as a Bidder:
 - Carefully examine all of the Bidding Documents;
 - Acknowledgment all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of the Contract;
 - Made an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be bid, if any; and
 - d) Inquire or secure Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the Supply and Delivery of Printer and IT Supplies for Institute of Education.

- Pantronics International Corporation did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, fee, or any form of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, personnel or representative of the government in relation to any procurement project or activity.
- 10. In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any of the obligations and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute criminal liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or abuse of confidence through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a person or entity under an obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, to the prejudice of the public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 of Act No. 3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOFILE	AUG 1 8 2021 of
2021 at		, Philippines.
		(hull a
		Gr: Jught
		Wendell R. Urayenza
		Account Executive I
		Affiant
		AUG 1 8 2021
CLIDECDID	ED AND SWOP	N to before me this day of 2021 a
MAKA	TI CITY Philippi	ines. Affiant is personally known to me and was identified b
mo through	competent evid	ence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notaria
Practice (A	M No 02-8-13-	SC). Affiant exhibited to me his Valid Identification Unifie
Multi Purpo	ee ID with his n	hotograph and signature appearing thereon, with No. CRN
0111-93841		lotograph and signature appearing thereas,
0111-33041	101-0	
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		Until :
		PTR No. :
		Date :
		Place :
		TIN :
		IBP :
		. ^
Doc. No	347	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$
Page No.	71	ATTY. JOSHUA PV LAPUZ
Book No.	218	Notary Public for Makati City
Series of	2021	Appointment #M-66 until 12/31/2021
		PTR No. 8531012 - Jan. 4, 2021, Makati City Roll No. 45790, IBP Lifetime #04897/7-3-03
		MCLE No. VI-0016565/Jan. 14, 2019
		G/F Fedman Sultes, 199 Salecdo Street
		Lecaspi Village, Mahari City